Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
MR. NICK ELTON				10/31/2005
MR JOHN DAY				11/04/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SURFOPTIC LIMITED			
Street Address:	TREGEARS, LITTLE TREVISCO			
City:	ST. AUSTELL, CORNWALL			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	PL26 7QL			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number 779	
Application Number: 10554		10554	779	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (626)577-8800				
Fax Number:(626)577-8800Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: PTO@CPH.COM				
Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP				
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7068				
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			56230/S1213-RAG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
	R:		ROBERT A. GREEN	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Nick Elton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Tregears, Little Trevisco, St. Austell, Cornwall PL26 7QL, UK and John Day, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 24 Wrington Lane, Congresbury, Bristol BS49 5BQ, UK

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

Surfoptic Limited

having a place of business at

Tregears, Little Trevisco, St Austell, Cornwall PL26 7QL, UK

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

MEASURING A SURFACE CHARACTERISTIC

which application was:

- (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) _____
- (b) filed on (5b) _____

and assigned Application No._____

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or it successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0728 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>3:54</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005.

MELLEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the _____ day of ______

John Day

\$